Single unit
5-port valve
4TB3/4TB4 Series
● Cylinder bore size:  φ63 to φ180
Descriptions Content
Valve and operation Pilot operated soft spool valve
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)

G
H
How to order single valve
● Sub-plate
● Single solenoid valve for manifold
● VA connector connection cable example
Manufacturer *5: Model No. (overview)
OMRON Corporation *4
XS2F-D421-C80-A
XS2F-D421-C81-A
Correns Corp. *4
TM-4DSX1H4
TM-4DSB1H4
Azbil Corp. *4
PA5-4ISX2HK
PA5-4ISB2HK
*3:   Note that with the VA connector (R), the cable
side connector format will differ depending on
the power supply (AC, DC) being used.
*4:   With the above connection cables, the top row
is for single-sided connectors while the bottom
row is for both-sided connectors (male/female).
*5:   The model No. shown is a representative
model No. of the DC type with 4 cores. For
details, contact each manufacturer.
Shape
/
terminal
arrangement
Terminal thread size for M3, 5
Electrical connection port PF1/2
Name Terminal block *3 VA connector
Code Blank R
*1:   Port size indicates P/A/B ports.
The R port is Rc3/8 with 4TB3 and Rc1/2 with 4TB4
while the PR/PA ports are Rc1/8.
A B
C
D
E
F
G
[Example of model No.]
4TB310-08-M1LRK-3
Model : 4TB3
Solenoid position : 2-position single
Port size : Cylinder port is Rc1/4
Manual operating device : Locking
Display/protection circuit : With surge suppressor and indicator lamp
Electrical connections : VA connector
Other options : External pilot
Voltage : 24 VDC
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
H
*2. Electrical connections
Precautions for model No. selection
Model No.
Manual override
Display/protection circuit
Refer to page 1082 for the circuit
diagram with surge suppressor/lamp.
Electrical connections
*2
Other options
Voltage
4TB3 1 0 08 M1 L R 1

Ending
1101
How to order reduced wiring manifold
● Single solenoid valve for manifold
● Block manifold
*1:   For a combination of external pilot K and IP65 degree of
protection, list the model No. in order of KP.
[Example of model No.]
M4TB310-10-M1LT10K-8-3
Model: M4TB3
●B Solenoid position : 2-position single
●C Port size  : Cylinder port is Rc3 / 8
●D Manual override : Locking
●E Display/protection circuit :   With surge suppressor
and indicator lamp
●F Wiring method :   Common terminal
block
●G Other options : External pilot
●H Manifold station No. : 8 stations
●I Voltage : 24 VDC
4TB3 1 9 00 M1 L 1
M 4TB3 1 0 M1 L T10 5 1
* Be sure to fill in the “Manifold
specifications sheet” (pages 1141 to
1144).
● Refer to page 1127 for the model No.
of cables with D sub-connector.
● Refer to page 1131 for the model No.
of cables for flat cable connector.
A
B
Model No.
Solenoid position
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
Manual override
Display/protection circuit
Refer to page 1082 for the circuit
diagram with surge suppressor/lamp.
Wiring method
Note: (2) is dedicated for 24 VDC
Other options
Manifold station No.
Voltage
Port size
Model No.
4T
B
3
4T
B
4
Code Content
Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ●
2 2-position double ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ●
4 3-position A/B/R connection ● ●
5 3-position P/A/B connection ● ●
8 Mix manifold
(when there are multiple solenoid positions) ● ●
Port size
08 Rc1/4 ●
08Y Rc1/4 (rear piping) ●
10 Rc3/8 ● ●
10Y Rc3/8 (rear piping) ●
15 Rc1/2 ●
HX Bore size mix ● ●